MIC68200
2A Sequencing LDO with Tracking
and Ramp Control™
Ramp Control is a trademark of Micrel, Inc.
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
February 2011
M9999-022311-E

U2 Fully Shut Down
Tracking Dual Power Supply for I/O and Core Voltage of µProcessor
Micrel, Inc. MIC68200
February 2011 4 M9999-022311-E
Block Diagram
Ordering Information
Part Number
Marking
Code
Output
Current
Voltage*
Junction
Temp. Range
Package**
MIC68200-1.2YML ZC12 2.0A 1.2V –40°C to +125°C PB-Free 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC68200-1.5YML ZC15 2.0A 1.5V –40°C to +125°C PB-Free 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC68200-1.8YML ZC18 2.0A 1.8V –40°C to +125°C PB-Free 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC68200-2.5YML ZC25 2.0A 2.5V –40°C to +125°C PB-Free 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC68200-3.3YML ZC33 2.0A 3.3V –40°C to +125°C PB-Free 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
MIC68200YML ZAAA 2.0A ADJ –40°C to +125°C PB-Free 10-Pin 3x3 MLF®
 Notes:
* For additional voltage options, contact Micrel Marketing.
 ** MLF® is a GREEN RoHS compliant package.  Lead finish is NiPdAu.  Mold compound is Halogen Free.
Micrel, Inc. MIC68200
February 2011 5 M9999-022311-E
Pin Configuration
EP5
1 1